01-29-1999 Paten and Trademark Office FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp C0375.089221 Atty Docket 100952579 riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Assistant Commissione 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name:PaySys International, Inc. New American Capital, Inc. Internal Address: Spectrum Building Individuals(s) Association Street Address: 900 Winderly Place ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State - Delaware City:Maitland State:FL Zip: 32751 Other No. Yes Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership___ ⊠ Corporation-State Florida ☐ Merger Assignment Assignment Change of Name ☐ Other Security Agreement ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No Execution Date: December 28, 1998 Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No **4.** Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,037,424 Yes X No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Joan L. Dillon X Enclosed Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860. Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street 8. Deposit account number: Zip: **30309** City: Atlanta _ State: GA __11-0860 01/29/1999 DNGUYEN 00000026 2037424 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00.00 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1.22.96 Joan L. Dillon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1845 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, made the 28th day of December, 1998, by New American Capital, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1201 Third Avenue, 15th Floor, Seattle, Washington 98101, is the owner of record of the trademark identified in Exhibit 1 and the U.S. Trademark Registration thereof.

WHEREAS, Paysys International, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignee"), whose principal business address is the Spectrum Building, 900 Winderly Place, Maitland, Florida 32751, desires to acquire the mark and the Registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$1,500.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified on Exhibit 1 and the Registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such marks are and were used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date and year first written above.

NEW AMERICAN CAPITAL, INC.

Marc R. Kittner

Senior Vice President

50062132.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1845 FRAME: 0299

EXHIBIT 1

VISIONPLUS+, Registration No. 2,037,424

RECORDED: 01/25/1999

TRADEMARK
--- REEL: 1845 FRAME: 0300